Frontier Cluster 1
Naval Training Center Park, San Diego

Race 1 - Boys JV - 5K
09/04/2025 - 315

Team Results

Team Runner

Place Team Score Time Avg Finish Order Scoring Order
1 o Liberty Charter 25 1:43.05 20:37 6:39 203 1-2-7-8-10-23-27 1-2-6-7-9-18-22
2 O'Farrell Charter 53 1:48:41 21:45 7:00 2:06 4-9-11-18-20-26-29 4-8-10-15-16-21-24
3 E High Tech High Mesa 54 1:47:51  21:35 6:57 232 3-5-15-16-24-25-28 3-5-13-14-19-20-23
4 gff Chula Vista Learning 132 1:59:09 2350 741 322 14-30-32-40-47-51-59 12-25-26-31-38-40-42
Community
5 ﬁ Mountain Empire 140 2:02:25 2429 753 6:04 12-21-42-45-65-69-81 11-17-33-36-43-44-46
6 % The Preuss School 158 2:03:03 2437 756 1:28 34-38-41-43-44-49-55 27-30-32-34-35-39-41
% River Valley Charter 186 2:20:31  28:07 9:.03 12:51 35-37-46-75-82 28-29-37-45-47
Cristo Rey (San 1:34:31  23:38 7:.37 6-13-53-56 4 Runners
Diego)
High Tech High NC 1:14:40 24:54  8:01 33-48-50 3 Runners
Bayfront Charter 1:29:33 2951 937 19-70-83 3 Runners
DNP ! Julian 1:00:29 30115  9:44 17-84 2 Runners
DNP Fﬁ'ﬁ& Health Sciences High 2242 2242 719 22 1 Runner
and Middle College
DNP §fi Victory Christian 2115 27115 847 60 1 Runner
= Academy
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Race 1 - Boys JV - 5K
09/04/2025 - 315

Individual Results

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
1 Jonathan Scott 12 Liberty Charter ~ 19:435 1 31  Calvin Hoff 10 High Tech High  23:30.4
2 Grant Forman 10 Liberty Charter ~ 19:486 2 Mesa
3 Tenzin Kuhl 10 High Tech High ~ 20:17.0 3 32 Emmanuel Rodriguez 9 Chula Vista Lgarning 23:345 26
W Community
Natal Woldeyesus 11 O'Farrell Charter  20:27.2 4 33 Brody Knowles 10 High Tech HighNC  23:38.2
Taj Rottler 9 High Tech High  20:27.3 5 34 Dominic Au 12 The Preuss School 23:39.5 27
Mesa 35 Adam Horning 11 River Valley Charter 23:39.7 28
6 Joshua Magana 1 Cristo Rey (San  20:30.0 36 James Finch 9 Liberty Charter ~ 24:08.1
Diego) 37 Jonas Ryan 10 River Valley Charter 24:17.7 29
7 JosiahSvendsen 11 Liberty Charter  20:529 6 38 Jianan Wang 10 The Preuss School 24263 30
Noah Mutka 9 [LibertyCharter  2053.1 7 39 Mauer Halgrim 10 HighTechHigh 24347
Tyler Johnson 11 OfFarrell Charter  21:31.3 8 Mesa
10 Lyle Sisouphanh 9 Liberty Charter ~ 21:46.3 9 40 Noe Barragan 9 Chula Vista Learning 24:46.5 31
11 James Ruiz 10 OFarrell Charter  21:466 10 Community
12 Jahn Enriquez 11 Mountain Empire  21:480 11 41 Peter Do 11 The Preuss School 24:506 32
13 Roy Gonzalez 11 Cristo Rey (San ~ 22:01.1 42 Noah Wisniew-Kygar 11 Mountain Empire  24:53.7 33
Diego) 43 BrandonDelaCruz 12 The Preuss School 24:59.2 34
14  Ossmar Rodriguez 9 Chula Vista Learning 22:01.3 12 44 Jason Tran 12 The Preuss School 25:06.8 35
Community 45 Nicholas Tritt 12 Mountain Empire  25:11.7 36
15 Gabriel Venegas 10 High |\T/|eecsg High — 22:026 13 46 Austin Metts 9 RiverValley Charter 25:182 37
16 Aaron Done 9 High Tech High ~ 22:158 14 47 Jorge Escobedo 12 Chulz (\)/ris:‘ﬁulﬁglrning 25230 38
17 Amos Flest 9 \Tj: 92910 48 Ev.an Cant.u 10 High Tech HighNC 25:25.0
18 Samuel Garcia-Rosas 11 O'Farrell Charter  22:226 15 49 Erick Santlago " The Preuss .SChOO| 25354 39
19 Jaden Slay 10  Bayfront Charter  22:27.4 50 RyderlMchwre 10 High TefCh High NC 25:36.6
20 Gavin Gabriel 11 OFarell Charter  22:330 16 51 Horacio Fimbres 10 Ch“'%(\)/r']‘:‘:ﬁuﬁ@m'”g 25426 40
21 Bjorn Shafer 12 Mountain Empire  22:39.8 17 52 Luke Howard 9 Liberty Charter ~ 25:49.0
22 Lucas Ruiz 10 Health Sciences  22:41.1 53 Jorge Gonzalez 11 CristoRey (San  25:58.7
High and Middle Diego)
College — . . .
23 Cole Kiingshim 11 LibertyCharter 22423 18 54 Willam Werss 12 Fgh fech High - 20930
24 Toby Vinje 9 fogh fech figh - 22485 19 55 Joseph Zagal 12 The Preuss School 26:00.2 41
25 Noah 10 HighTechHigh 22:50.5 20 % gggferﬁ‘;#fsa”aga 10 C”Stgilzgg)(san 26:01.0
Andrade-Foxwell Mesa .
26 Clarence Lopez 11 OfFarrell Charter  22:585 21 37 Mason West ) Liberty Charter26:40.2
27 Chris Hermez 12 Liberty Charter ~ 23:024 22 58 Joshua Hermandez 12 The Prelzuss Scho.ol 26:41.6
28 Makai Wong 12 HghTechHigh 23090 23 59 Enrique Samano 9 Chng;/:::Ta]lul;]?@rn|ng 26:419 42
Mesa
29 Cyler Ramos 11 OFarell Charter 23163 24 80 Alberto Moret L AT
30 Ronaldo Ruiz 11 Chula Vista Learning 23:23.2 25
Community
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Place Name
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Nikolas Medina
Sebastian Gutierrez
Wyatt Clerkx

Evan Hanson
Lincoln Miller
Nikolai Lozada

Gabriel McCrary
Harvinson Vo
Bruce Alvarez
Benicio Burruel
Jonpaul Asuncion
Ari Ventura

Sebastian Luna
Isaac Gutierrez
Matthew Jordan
Benjamin Sanchez
Daniel Montes

Isaac Villasenor
Iker Galvan

Ethan Griego
Jordin Ennis

Jeremy
Gonzalez-Sainz

Caleb Mendez
Vance Ortiz
Alexander Cervantes

Page 3/3

Grade

Race 1 - Boys JV - 5K
09/04/2025 - 315

Individual

Team

Time

9 Chula Vista Learning 27:18.0

9

9

9
12
11

12
9
11

©

11
9

11
11

12
11

12

10

9

Community

Chula Vista Learning
Community

High Tech High
Mesa

Liberty Charter
Mountain Empire

High Tech High
Mesa

O'Farrell Charter
The Preuss School
Mountain Empire
Bayfront Charter
O'Farrell Charter

Chula Vista Learning
Community

O'Farrell Charter
O'Farrell Charter
River Valley Charter
The Preuss School

Chula Vista Learning
Community

The Preuss School

Chula Vista Learning
Community

O'Farrell Charter
Mountain Empire
River Valley Charter

Bayfront Charter
Julian

Chula Vista Learning
Community

27:19.4

27:35.2

27:51.1
27:51.6
28:38.3

28:41.0
29:11.9
29:14.9
29:47.2
29:47.5
30:08.9

30:16.1
30:25.9
30:44.8
31:03.4
31:29.9

31:31.6
35:41.8

35:43.2
36:02.9
36:30.4

37:18.0
38:07.1
38:49.1

Points

43

44

45

46
47
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